
Final Year
Compulsory Units

Optional Units

Students take 120 credits per year
These are examples of course units offered in 2019 / 20
and are subject to change

BA Criminology
First Year
Compulsory Units
Title Credits

Title Credits

Second Year
Compulsory Units

Crime and Society             20
Criminological Research Methods           20
Criminal Law             20
Foundations of Criminal Justice            20
Psychology, Crime and Criminal Justice           20
Enhanced Study Skills for Criminology           20
           

Explaining Crime and Deviance            20
Making Sense of Criminological Data           20
Modelling Criminological Data            20
Policing and the Police             20
Understanding Punishment            20

Optional Units
Criminology and Criminal Justice in Action           20
Youth, Crime and Justice            20

Or an approved free choice unit worth 20 credits

Title Credits
Dissertation                          20 or 40

Jurisprudence             20
Human Rights Law             20
Drugs and Society             20
Comparative Studies in Crime and Criminal Justice          20
Youth, Crime and Justice            20
From Imprisonment to Rehabilitation           20
Law, Gender and Sexuality            20
Organised Crime             20
Crime, Law and History             20
Criminal Evidence             20
Miscarriages of Justice             20
Criminology and Mass Violence            20
Victims, Crime and Justice            20
Personality Disorder and Crime            20

Or an approved free choice unit worth 20 credits
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Example timetable for BA Criminology student.

Semester One

Semester Two

socialsciences@manchester.ac.uk               0161 275 1473 / 4470/ 2291

www.manchester.ac.uk/socialsciences

Time Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

Time Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

11:00

10:00

12:00

13:00

14:00

15:00

11:00

10:00

12:00

13:00

14:00

15:00

16:00

Crime and Society
Lecture

Foundations of
Criminal Justice 
Lecture

Criminological Research
Methods  - Lecture

Criminal Law Seminar

Foundations of
Criminal Justice Seminar

Office Hours
1 to 1

Crime and Society
Seminar

 

Enhanced Study
Skills for 
Criminology 
workshop

Psychology, Crime and 
Criminal Justice 
Lecture

Criminological 
Research Methods
Seminar

Psychology, Crime and 
Criminal Justice - Seminar

Sports and Society
Activities

Office Hours
1 to 1

Criminal Law 
(Criminology) 
Lecture
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