

MANCHESTER
1824

The University of Manchester

BA Criminology

First Year

Compulsory Units

Title	Credits
Crime and Society	20
Criminological Research Methods	20
Criminal Law	20
Foundations of Criminal Justice	20
Psychology, Crime and Criminal Justice	20
Enhanced Study Skills for Criminology	20

Second Year

Compulsory Units

Title	Credits
Explaining Crime and Deviance	20
Making Sense of Criminological Data	20
Modelling Criminological Data	20
Policing and the Police	20
Understanding Punishment	20

Optional Units

Criminology and Criminal Justice in Action	20
Youth, Crime and Justice	20

Or an approved free choice unit worth 20 credits

Final Year

Compulsory Units

Title	Credits
Dissertation	20 or 40

Optional Units

Jurisprudence	20
Human Rights Law	20
Drugs and Society	20
Comparative Studies in Crime and Criminal Justice	20
Youth, Crime and Justice	20
From Imprisonment to Rehabilitation	20
Law, Gender and Sexuality	20
Organised Crime	20
Crime, Law and History	20
Criminal Evidence	20
Miscarriages of Justice	20
Criminology and Mass Violence	20
Victims, Crime and Justice	20
Personality Disorder and Crime	20

Or an approved free choice unit worth 20 credits

Students take 120 credits per year

These are examples of course units offered in 2019 / 20 and are subject to change

Example timetable for BA Criminology student.

Semester One

Time	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
10:00	Crime and Society Lecture			Foundations of Criminal Justice Seminar	Crime and Society Seminar
11:00					
12:00				Office Hours 1 to 1	
13:00					
14:00		Foundations of Criminal Justice Lecture			Enhanced Study Skills for Criminology workshop
15:00					

Semester Two

Time	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	
10:00	Criminological Research Methods - Lecture					
11:00				Criminal Law (Criminology) Lecture		
12:00		Criminal Law Seminar				
13:00			Sports and Society Activities			
14:00	Office Hours 1 to 1				Psychology, Crime and Criminal Justice Lecture	Criminological Research Methods Seminar
15:00		Psychology, Crime and Criminal Justice - Seminar				